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WORKING AREAS OVERVIEW

Working platform -
a Side protection

b Vertical frame

¢ Platform with hatch access

d Longitudinal toeboard

e Transverse toeboard

f  Linchpin

Intermediate level

Diagonal brace
Vertical frame
Side protection

Diagonal brace

o 9 v T 0q

Platform with hatch access

Chassis

h  Stabiliser

a Side protection as stiffener

i Platform without hatch access
j  Universal ballast weight

k  Rolling beam

| Castor

m Basejack
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ALUFIX 5000 | Dimensions of working platform 2.60 x 0.60 m

44 13
| + 4
1% L =4 ALUFIX 5001 5002
' . 1 Working height [m] 3.00 3.30
...q" 1 Tower height [m] 1.40 2.40
h Platform height [m] 1.00 1.30
1
Weight [kg] 58.5 91.5
| Article number 310 5001 310 5002
- 13
ALUFIX COMPONENTS ARTICLE NO.
Vertical frame 1.96 x 0,.75 m 3001 596 - 2
Vertical frame 1.12 x 0.75 m 3001 512 2 -
Side protection bay length 2.60 m 3003000 1 2
Platform without hatch access 3002031 1 -
Platform with hatch access 3002030 - 1
Diagonal brace bay length 2.60 m 3004560 - 1
Longitudinal ledger bay length 2.60 m 3008610 - 1
Linchpin 3006 250 - -
Longitudinal toeboard 2.60 m 3005610 - 2
Transverse toeboard 0.85 m 3005520 - 2
A L. Rolling beam for MST 5000 3007 500 - -
Maximum permissible UDL g
300 kg Stabiliser 3009001 - -
i . . Base jacks 11 51 060 - -
Dimensions of working platform
) o) 4 LA Castor @ 200 mm / 10 kN 1412007 4 4
Instructions for Assembly and Use 1 1
Scaffold dimensions without rolling beam 4
2.65x 0.80 m BALLASTING - at additional costs
1 ili * % * %
Scaffold dimensions with rolling beam Indoors central, without stabiliser 4 8
2.65x2.00m off-set, without stabiliser 4x* 8**
.. . ith wall braci 2%% 4x*
Permissible live load with wattbracing
p=2.00 kN/m? off-set, with 2 stabilisers 2% 2%*
(load class 3, DIN EN 1004) central, with 4 stabilisers - -
Maximum permissible platform height assembly without rolling beam ar* g+
12 mindoors, 8 m outdoors Outdoors central, without stabiliser 4x* 8**
vertical frames also serve as internal off-set, without stabiliser A g**
CIHEE b with wall bracing 2%* 4**
_ 3 HH *% *%
Instructions for Assembly and Use at off-set, with 2 stabilisers 2 2
www.alfix-systems.com central, with 4 stabilisers - -
assembly without rolling beam 4** 8**

x -
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5007 5008 5009 5010

4.80 5.90 6.75 7.90 8.70 9.85 10.65 11.80 12.60 13.75
3.95 5,05 5.95 7.00 7.80 8.95 9.90 10.90 11.75 12.90
2.80 3.90 4.75 5.90 6.70 7.85 8,65 9.80 10.60 11.75
177.0 211.0 219.5 266.5 272.5 319.5 325.5 340.0 403.0 417.5

310 5003 3105004 310 5005 310 5006 310 5007 310 5008 310 5009 3105010 3105011 3105012

2 2 4 4 6 6 8 8 10 10
2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4
2 4 5 7 7 9 9 9 12 12
1 - - - - - - - - -
1 2 2 3 3 4 4 4 5 5
2 4 4 6 6 8 8 10 10 12
- 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 12 12 16 16 20 20 24 24 28
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
- - - - - - - - 2 2
- - - - - - - - 2 2
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Ballast weights stated in units (10 kg each). For stabilisation, please refer to the ballasting table in the Instructions for Assembly and Use!

- - - - 4 4 8 12 12 16
- 2 4 6 8 10 14 16 16 22
- - - 4 8 12 16 24 28 36
- . - _ - _ _ _ _* 4*
- - - - - - - - - 4
x x x x x x x x x x
- - 4 16 20 32 x x x x
2 6 8 16 20 32 x x x x
_ - - 4 8 14 x x x x
- - - 4 8 12 x x x x
- - - 4 8 12 x x x x
x x x x x x x x x x
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ALUFIX 6000 | Dimensions of working platform 2.60 x 1.40 m

>

qﬁ?‘

Maximum permissible UDL
600 kg

Dimensions of working platform
2.60 x 1.40 m

Scaffold dimensions without rolling beam
2.65 x 1.55m

Scaffold dimensions with rolling beam
2.65 x 2.50m

Permissible live load
p=2.00 kN/m?
(load class 3, DIN EN 1004)

Maximum permissible platform height
12 m indoors, 8 m outdoors

vertical frames also serve as internal
accessway

Instructions for Assembly and Use at
www.alfix-systems.com

ALUFIX

Working height [m]
Tower height [m]
Platform height [m]
Weight [kg]

Article number

ALUFIX COMPONENTS

Vertical frame 1.96 x 1.35m
Vertical frame 1.12 x 1.35m

Side protection bay length 2.60 m
Platform without hatch access
Platform with hatch access
Diagonal brace bay length 2.60 m
Longitudinal ledger bay length 2.60 m
Linchpin

Longitudinal toeboard 2.60 m
Transverse toeboard 1.40 m
Rolling beam for MST 6000
Stabiliser

Intermediate deck 2.60 x 0.16 m
Castor @ 200 mm / 10 kN

Instructions for Assembly and Use

4
4

6001 6002

3.00 3.30
1.40 2.40
1.00 1.30
91.0 129.5
310 6001 310 6002

ARTICLE NO.
3001696 - 2
3001 612 2 -
3003000 1 2
3002031 2 1
3002030 - 1
3004 560 - 1
3008 610 - 1
3006 250 - -
3005 610 - 2
3005620 - 2
3007 600 - _
3009001 - _
3002231 1 1
1412007 4 4
1 1

BALLASTING - at additional costs

Indoors central, without stabiliser - -

off-set, without stabiliser - -

with wall bracing

off-set, with 2 stabilisers

central, with 4 stabilisers - -

assembly without rolling beam - -

Outdoors

central, without stabiliser - -

off-set, without stabiliser - -

with wall bracing

off-set, with 2 stabilisers

central, with 4 stabilisers - -

assembly without rolling beam - -
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4.80 5.90 6.75 7.90 8.70 9.85 10.65 11.80 12.60 13.75
3.95 5.05 5.95 7.00 7.80 8.95 9.90 10.90 11.75 12.90
2.80 3.90 4.75 5.90 6.70 7.85 8.65 9.80 10.60 11.75
225.0 292.0 303.5 383.5 392.5 472.0 481.0 500.0 570.0 588.5

310 6003 310 6004 310 6005 3106006 310 6007 3106008 310 6009 310 6010 310 6011 310 6012

2 2 4 4 6 6 8 8 10 10
2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4
2 4 5 7 7 9 9 9 11 11
2 2 2 3 3 4 4 4 5 5
1 2 2 3 3 4 4 4 5 5
2 4 4 6 6 8 8 10 10 12
- 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 12 12 16 16 20 20 24 24 28
2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2 2 3 3 4 4 4 5

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Ballast weights stated in units (10 kg each). For stabilisation, please refer to the ballasting table in the Instructions for Assembly and Use!
- - - - - - - 2 2 4
x x x x x x x x x x
- - - - 8 12 x x x x
- - - 6 12 20 x x x x
- - - - 8 12 x x x x
- - - - 8 12 x x x x
- - - - 8 12 x x x x
x x x x x x x x x x
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ALUFIX 5100 | Dimensions of working platform 2.60 x 0.60 m

Maximum permissible UDL
300 kg

Dimensions of working platform
2.60 x 0.60m

Scaffold dimensions without rolling beam
2.65 x 0.80m

Scaffold dimensions with rolling beam
2.65 x 1.60m

Permissible live load
p=2.00 kN/m?
(load class 3, DIN EN 1004)

Maximum permissible platform height
12 m indoors, 8 m outdoors

vertical frames also serve as internal
accessway

Instructions for Assembly and Use at
www.alfix-systems.com

;"‘
ALUFIX 5101
Working height [m] 3.00
Tower height [m] 1.50
Platform height [m] 1.00
Weight [kg] 41.0
Article number 310 5101
ALUFIX COMPONENTS ARTICLE NO.
Vertical frame 1.96 x 0.75 m 3001 596 -
Vertical frame 1.12 x 0.75 m 3001512 2
Side protection bay length 2.60 m 3003000 1
Platform without hatch access 3002031 1
Platform with hatch access 3002030 -
Diagonal brace bay length 2.60 m 3004560 -
Longitudinal ledger bay length 2.60 m 3008610 -
Linchpin 3006 250 4
Longitudinal toeboard 2.60 m 3005610 -
Transverse toeboard 0.85 m 3005520 -
Rolling beam 1.60 m, universal design 3007 510 -
Stabiliser, swivel-mounted 3009010 -
Castor @ 150 mm / 5 kN 3006210 4
Instructions for Assembly and Use 1
BALLASTING - at additional costs
Indoors central, without stabiliser 4x*
off-set, without stabiliser 4x*
with wall bracing 2%*
off-set, with 2 stabilisers -
central, with 4 stabilisers -
assembly without rolling beam 4**
Outdoors central, without stabiliser 4**
off-set, without stabiliser 4%
with wall bracing 2%*
off-set, with 2 stabilisers -
central, with 4 stabilisers -
assembly without rolling beam 4**

e szl

5102

-

3.00
2.30
1.00
71.0

310 5102

4**
4**

2**

2**

o
gor
gor
s
s

8**



ALFIX — SECURELY SCAFFOLDED

——
——
] —
—— a—
| = e —
—— —— —— — —
4 & | [..u'-’ et H | F"_'# i | y | f i

5108 5109

4.30 5.50 6.30 7.40 8.30 9.30 10.20 11.30 12.20 13.30
3.60 4.70 5.60 6.70 7.60 8.60 9.50 10.60 11.50 12.60
2.30 3.50 4.30 5.40 6.30 7.30 8.20 9.30 10.20 11.30
119.5 166.5 177.5 216.0 230.5 274.0 296.5 314.0 362.0 382.5
3105103 310 5104 3105105 310 5106 310 5107 3105108 3105109 3105110 310 5111 310 5112
2 2 4 4 6 6 8 8 10 10

2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4

2 4 5 7 7 7 9 11 11

- - - 1 - 1 - - - -

1 2 2 2 3 4 4 5 5

2 4 4 6 6 8 8 10 10 12

2 2 2 - 2 - 1 2 - 2

12 16 16 20 20 24 24 28 28 32

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

- - - - - 2 2 2 4 4

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Ballast weights stated in units (10 kg each). For stabilisation, please refer to the ballasting table in the Instructions for Assembly and Use!

- 4 8 8 12 16 20 24 28 32
2 4 6 8 12 16 20 26 28 32
- - - - 4 6 6 10 10 14
- - - - 2 4 6* 8+ 8* 10*
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _x _*
x x x x x x x x x x
4 8 16 28 36 48 x x x x
4 10 16 28 36 48 x x x x
- 2 4 10 14 22 x x x x
- 2 6 12 18 24 x x x x
_ _ - _ 4 8 x x x x
x x x x x x x x x x

With the castors (without levelling spindle) as provided in the standard version the ALUFIX 5101 - 5112 are suitable for use on level surfaces.
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ALUFIX 6100 | Dimensions of working platform 2.60 x 1.40 m

- =
L 1 ALUFIX 6101 6102
o I | Working height [m] 3.00 3.00
Tower height [m] 1.50 2.30
%1‘ ‘ Platform height [m] 1.00 1.00
’ Weight [kg] 73.5 109.0
Article number 310 6101 310 6102
1 ALUFIX COMPONENTS ARTICLE NO.
| Vertical frame 1.96 x 1.35m 3001696 - 2
Vertical frame 1.12 x 1.35m 3001612 2 -
Side protection bay length 2.60 m 3003000 1 2
Platform without hatch access 3002031 2 1
Platform with hatch access 3002030 - 1
Diagonal brace bay length 2.60 m 3004560 - 1
Longitudinal ledger bay length 2.60 m 3008610 - -
Linchpin 3006 250 4 4
Longitudinal toeboard 2.60 m 3005610 - 2
Transverse toeboard 1.40 m 3005620 - 2
. L Rolling beam 2.00 m, universal design 3007 610 - -
I:Ioa;ukn;um AT Stabiliser, swivel-mounted 3009010 - -
Intermediate deck 2.60 x 0.16 m 3002231 1 1
Dimensions of working platform Castor @ 150 mm / 5 kN 30 06 210 4 4
2.60 x 1.40 m
Instructions for Assembly and Use 1 1

Scaffold dimensions without rolling beam »
2.65 x 1.55m BALLASTING - at additional costs

. . . . Indoors central, without stabiliser - -
Scaffold dimensions with rolling beam

2.65 x 2.00 M central, with 4 stabilisers - -

.. . assembly without rolling beam - _
Permissible live load

p=2.00 kN/m?
(load class 3, DIN EN 1004) central, with 4 stabilisers - -
assembly without rolling beam - -

Outdoors central, without stabiliser - -

Maximum permissible platform height
12 m indoors, 8 m outdoors

vertical frames also serve as internal
accessway

Instructions for Assembly and Use at
www.alfix-systems.com

10
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<=
, - =
S __—_—
- - e - = o
kg L || § | Kk 3 4 1__4 4 ~ 1
6103 6104 6105 6106 6107 6108 6109 6110
4.30 5.50 6.30 7.40 8.30 9.30 10,.20 11.30
3.60 4.70 5.60 6.70 7.60 8.60 9.50 10.60
2.30 3.50 4.30 5.40 6.30 7.30 8.20 9.30
165.5 245.5 257.0 330.5 345.5 414.0 465.5 484.0
310 6103 310 6104 310 6105 310 6106 310 6107 310 6108 310 6109 310 6110
2 2 4 4 6 6 8 8
2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4
2 4 5 7 7 7 9 9
1 2 2 4 3 4 4 4
1 2 2 2 3 3 4 4
2 4 4 6 6 8 8 10
2 2 1 - 1 1 1 1
12 16 16 20 20 24 24 28
2 2 2 2 2 2
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
- - - - - 4 4 4
1 2 2 3 3 3 4 4
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

BRRR

|

RRRR

6111

12.20
11.50
10.20
551.5
310 6111

=~ BN NN

6112

13.30
12.60
11.30
573.0
310 6112

=~ U B~ N NN

Ballast weights stated in units (10 kg each). For stabilisation, please refer to the ballasting table in the Instructions for Assembly and Use!

- — - _ —_ —_* % _*
X x x X x X x x
- - 4 12 16 32 x x
- - - - - 4* x x
X x x X x X x x

With the castors (without levelling spindle) as provided in the standard version the ALUFIX 6101 - 6112 are suitable for use on level surfaces.

X

*

4

X

11
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ALUFIX 6200 | Dimensions of working platform 1.80 x 1.40 m

Maximum permissible UDL
500 kg

Dimensions of working platform
1.80 x 1.40m

Scaffold dimensions without rolling beam
1.85 x 1.55m

Scaffold dimensions with rolling beam
1.85 x 2.00 m

Permissible live load
p=2.00 kN/m?
(load class 3, DIN EN 1004)

Maximum permissible platform height
10m indoors, 8 m outdoors

vertical frames also serve as internal
accessway

Instructions for Assembly and Use at
www.alfix-systems.com

12

ALUFIX

Working height [m]
Tower height [m]
Platform height [m]
Weight [kg]

Article number

ALUFIX COMPONENTS

Vertical frame 1.96 x 1.35m

Vertical frame 1.12 x 1.35 m

Side protection bay length 1.80 m
Platform without hatch access
Platform with hatch access

Diagonal brace bay length 1.80 m
Longitudinal ledger bay length 1.80 m
Linchpin

Longitudinal toeboard 1.80 m
Transverse toeboard 1.40 m

Rolling beam 2.00 m, universal design
Stabiliser, swivel-mounted
Intermediate deck 1.80 x 0.16 m
Castor @ 150 mm / 5 kN

Instructions for Assembly and Use

o
6201
3.00
1.50
1.00
67.5
3106201

ARTICLE NO.
3001696 -
3001612 2
3003 100 1
3000002 2
3000003 -
3004570 -
3008 620 -
3006 250 4
3005510 -
3005620 -
3007 610 -
3009010 -
3000008 1
3006 210 4
1

BALLASTING - at additional costs

Indoors central, without stabiliser -

central, with 4 stabilisers -

assembly without rolling beam -

Outdoors

central, without stabiliser -

central, with 4 stabilisers -

assembly without rolling beam -

* Stabiliserincluded in the standard version

x not permissible — not required

— Werecommend the use of stabilisers when ballasting with more than 20 ballast weights.

"

6202

3.30
2.30
1.00
99.5

310 6202

[ = N )

NN
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6203 6204 6205 6206 6207 6208 6209 6210
4.30 5.50 6.30 7.40 8.30 9.30 10.20 11.30
3.60 4.70 5.60 6.70 7.60 8.60 9.50 10.60
2.30 3.50 4.30 5.40 6.30 7.30 8.20 9.30

159.0 220.5 236.0 301.5 342.0 376.5 421.5 439.0
310 6203 310 6204 310 6205 310 6206 310 6207 310 6208 310 6209 310 6210
2 2 4 4 6 6 8 8
2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4
2 4 5 7 7 7 9 9
1 2 2 4 3 4 4 4
1 2 2 2 3 3 4 4
4 4 6 8 8 10 12 14
2 2 1 - 1 1 1 1
12 16 16 20 20 24 24 28
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
- - - - 4 4 4 4
1 2 2 3 3 3 4 4
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Ballast weights stated in units (10 kg each). For stabilisation, please refer to the ballasting table in the Instructions for Assembly and Use!
- - 4 4 8 8 8 16
_ —_ —_ _ % % _ _*
X X X x X X X X
4 8 12 20 ﬁ ﬁ x x
- - - 4 12* 24* x x
x X x X X x X X

With the castors (without levelling spindle) as provided in the standard version the ALUFIX 6201 - 6210 are suitable for use on level surfaces.

13
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ALUFIX 200

14

When folded up, the ALUFIX 200
mobile tower can be transported and
stored with minimum space require-
ments.

—~

ALUFIX 200 The height-adjustable tower.

Platform dimensions 1.80x1.80 m

Scaffold dimensions 2.04x1.87 m

Working height 2.85-3.75m

Tower height 1.89-2.79m

Platform height 0.85-1.75m BASIC UNIT COMPONENTS ARTICLE NO. ALUFIX 200
Weight 113.0'kg Platform without hatch access 3000002 3

The ALFIX mobile tower ALUFIX 200 fits the needs of a Basic unitincl. 4xArt. 30 00 201 3000200 1

wide range of applications. Only two workers are required  q¢al
to set up working heights from 2850 to 3750 mm.

3100200

For ballasting see the respective Instructions for Assembly and Use!



ALUFIX 5280

ALUFIX 5281 Easy to handle, space-saving
and for a wide range of applications.

Platform dimensions 1.80x0.60 m
Scaffold dimensions without rolling beam 1.85x0.80 m
Scaffold dimensions with rolling beam 1.85 x 1.60 m
Working height 2.29-2.90m
Tower height 1.85m
Platform height 0.29-0.90 m
Weight 43.0 kg

NOTE

With basic unit extension kit (5280 system components) working
heights of up to 10.60m are possible! see pages 16 —17

Instructions for Assembly and Use at
www.alfix-systems.com

ALFIX — SECURELY SCAFFOLDED

APPLICATION EXAMPLE: ALUFIX 5280 BASIC UNIT

Locking hinge

Ly |
F‘ ..-—-'ﬂ'ﬁigb&! 'l

L ok

| R
't_—E“.".‘=

Removable castor,

,\secured with a linchpin

When folded up the smallest
ALFIX mobile scaffold tower will
fit easily in the back of a car.

LS
= _.q_é‘_

|’

—
) .
§

@ =

|\

Platform without hatch access 3000002 1
Basic unitincl. 4 castors 3000080 1
Total 3105281

For platform heights of 0.85 m and above please refer to the ballasting table in
the Instructions for Assembly and Use for stabilisation matters! Depending on

the application itis also possible to install a rolling beam.

15
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ALUFIX 5280 | Dimensions of working platform 1.80 x 0.60m

l#l . |
S i H 1
| ALUFIX 5281 5282
P [ I : Working height [m] 2.90 3.75
i N : Tower height [m] 1.85 3.00
”' Platform height [m] 0.90 1.75
1_ L Weight [kg] 43.0 77.5
4 | Article number 3105281 310 5282
T
ALUFIX COMPONENTS ARTICLE NO.
T ;. -- Basic unit incl. castors + 4 linchpins 3000080 1 1
L = | Vertical frame 1.96 x 0.75 m 3001 596 - -
L ¢t e Vertical frame 1.12 x 0.75 m 3001512 - 2
F q(. ’ Side protection bay length 1.80 m 3003 100 - 2
. “ 0 L { Platform without hatch access 1.80 x 0.60 m 3000002 1 -
l d I~ "m Platform with hatch access 1.80 x 0.60 m 3000003 - 1
15: L h Diagonal brace bay length 1.80 m 3004570 - 1
1‘-"“*.&-,___ ¢ Longitudinal ledger bay length 1.80 m 3008 620 - -
r ) Linchpin 3006250 - 4
Longitudinal toeboard 1.80 m 3005510 - 2
Transverse toeboard 0.85 m 3005520 - 2
Maximum permissible UDL Rolling beam 1.60 m, universal design 3007 510 - -
200 kg Stabiliser, swivel-mounted 3009010 - -
Dimensions of working platform Instructions for Assembly and Use 1 1
1.80 x 0.60 m BALLASTING - at additional costs
Scaffold dimensions without rolling beam Indoors central, without stabiliser g 12**
1.85 x 0.80m off-set, without stabiliser 8** 12%*
Scaffold dimensions with rolling beam with wall bracing a 8**
1.85x1.60m off-set, with 2 stabilisers - 6**
Permissible live load central, with 4 stabilisers - -
p=2.00 kN/m? assembly without rolling beam 8** 12%*
(load class 3, DIN EN 1004) Outdoors central, without stabiliser 8** 12%*
Maximum permissible platform height off-set, without stabiliser 8™ 12
10m indoors, 8 m outdoors with wall bracing 4%* 8**
vertical frames also serve as internal off-set, with 2 stabilisers _ 6**
accessway central, with 4 stabilisers - -
assembly without rolling beam 8** 12%*

16

*%



5283

4.75
4.00

2.75
136.0
3105283

w = =N

N N N 0

1

-

5284

5.85

5.10

3.85
162.5
3105284

fany

N

1

1

5285

6.70

5.95
4.70
168.0
310 5285

1

5286

7.80

7.05

5.80
205.0
310 5286

=y

NN~

1

5287

8.65

7.90
6.65
231.0
310 5287

16

RONNNN

-
‘-
a—

5288 5289

9.8

9.0

7.8

263.
310528

2

0 10.60
5 9.85
0 8.60
5 274.0
8 3105289

o N O
|

11

= o

0 20

=N N NN
=N N NN

ts stated in units (10 kg each). For stabilisation, please refer to the ballasting table in the Instructions for Assembly and Use!

8
10
8

12

B~ B~

12
14
12
2
x
16
16
12
6
8

X

12
16
12

=y

16

20

16
4+

[e]

X

;.—nlmlwlw
o 1= IN IS

20 24
24 28
2 28
6* 8
8 12
x x
44 x
46 x
32 x
26* x
% x
x x

APPLICATION EXAMPLE: ALUFIX 5282
with ballast weight holder and 8 universal

ballast weights (see page 21)

ALFIX — SECURELY SCAFFOLDED

With the castors (without levelling spindle) as provided in the standard version the ALUFIX 5281 - 5289 are suitable for use on level surfaces.

17
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SYSTEM COMPONENTS

18

PLATFORMS

Platforms without hatch access have 1 borehole at the

front end, platforms with access hatch have 2 boreholes

(@ 16 mm). This helps easily distinguish between the
different platform types when they are stacked. The borehole
can also be used to attach hooks for vertical transport.

Platform without hatch access Platform with hatch access



COMPONENTS OVERVIEW

FIG. DESIGNATION

Vertical frame, aluminium
tube ¢ 48.3 mm

K21 side protection, aluminium
tube g 40 mm

Longitudinal ledger, aluminium
tube g 40 mm

KA Platform without hatch access

with waterproof, film-coated plywood decking

KB Platform with hatch access

with waterproof, film-coated plywood decking

KA Platform with hatch access

with aluminium chequer plate decking

Intermediate deck

with waterproof, film-coated plywood decking
KX Transverse toeboard, wood

KXl Longitudinal toeboard, wood

Diagonal brace, aluminium
tube g 40 mm

B E Ei
g d

ALFIX — SECURELY SCAFFOLDED

DIMENSIONS

L/HxW [m] approx. [kg]

1.96 x 0.75
1.96 x 1.35
[ 1c | 1.12 x 0.75
[ 1d | 1.12 x 1.35

EX] forbaylength 1.80 m
EXJ forbay length 2.60 m

for bay length 1.80 m
EJ forbay length 2.60 m

1.80 x 0.60
2.60 x 0.60
 5a | 1.80 x 0.60
[ 5b | 2.60 x 0.60

2.60 x 0.60
1.80 x 0.16
2.60 x 0.16

| 8a | for width 0.85 m
8b | for width 1.40 m

EJ forbay length 1.80m
EJ forbay length 2.60m

m for bay length 1.80 m
for bay length 2.60 m

7.1
10.7
4.3
6.3

3.0
4.0

1.6
2.6

13.5
20.0

14.3
21.0

25.0

7.7
10.2

1.2
2.2

3.5
5.2

1.9
3.0

WEIGHT ARTICLE NO.

3001 596
3001696
3001512
3001612

3003100
3003000

3008620
3008 610

3000002
3002031

3000003
3002030

3002034

3000008
3002231

3005520
3005620

3005510
3005610

3004570
3004 560

10b
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COMPONENTS OVERVIEW

FIG. DESIGNATION

Stabiliser, aluminium
tube ¢ 48.3 mm

Stabiliser, swivel-mounted, aluminium
tube ¢ 48.3 mm

— with rotation lock

Rolling beam, universal design, adjustable
steel; hot-dip galvanised

Rolling beam with bar

steel; hot-dip galvanised

KA castor

@150 mm /5 kN

K3 castor

@200 mm / 10 kN

— max. spindle travel 0.35 m

Base jack

max. spindle travel 0.45 m

KX Linchpin

steel; galvanised

for ALUFIX 5100/ 5200/ 5280
E] for ALUFIX 6100 / 6200

for ALUFIX 5000
for ALUFIX 6000

for ALUFIX 5100/5200/5280/
6100/6200

for ALUFIX 5000 / 6000

KXl Ballast weight holder with halfcoupler for max. 4 ballast weights

steel; hot-dip galvanised

Universal ballast weight

steel; hot-dip galvanised
Mobile scaffold tower coupler

Spacer tube
steel tube ¢ 48.3 mm; hot-dip galvanised

m m Application example, see page 17

ALFIX - SECURELY SCAFFOLDED

DIMENSIONS
L/HxW [m]
1.44 x1.21

2.60
1-60
2.00
0.35
0.50
0.60
0.17
0.20 x 0.20
0.40

5.7

8.3

10.7
14.6

28.2
33.8

1.8

6.5

3.6

1.6

WEIGHT ARTICLE NO.
approx. [kg]

3009001

3009010

3007 510
3007 610

3007 500
3007 600

3006 210

1412 007

11 51 060

3006 250

3020015

3020011

3020000

13 61 040

21



NOTES

22



SKETCHES

0069
05°2S
_ €T

0099
00°sS
_ [44

00°€9
05°Cs
_ ¥4

00°09
0005
_ 0z

00°28
0s°LY
_ 6L

00°%S
00°sy
_ 8L

00°LS
0s‘ch
_ A

00°8Y
00°0%
_ 9l

00°sy
05°2€
_ 113

00°‘zy
00°s€E
_ L

00°6€
0sze
_ €l

00°9€
00°0€
_ au

00°€E
0s°/t
_ 1

00°0€
00°sT
_ oL

00°/T
0s‘ce
_ 6

00972
00°0T
_ 8

00°LZ
0521
_ L

00°sL
00°sL
_ 9

00°st
0s‘zl
_ S

00zl
00‘0L
_ 14

00°6
052
_ €

009
00°s
_ z

00°c
05T
_ 3

[43

€l

L

11

9L

23



www.alfix-systems.com

ALFIX GmbH
Langhennersdorfer Strafle 15
D-09603 Grof3schirma

Phone +49 (0) 37328 / 800-100

Fax  +49 (0) 37328 / 800-199
eMail: info@alfix-systems.com

SALE OF:

— Working and safety scaffolds
— Mobile scaffold towers

— Temporary roofs

— Chimney scaffolds

— Accessories

LEASING OF:
— Working and safety scaffolds
— Temporary roofs

Edition: January 2022
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